PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3578340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ONE PATENT NUMBER FROM 9,013,943 TO 9,013,349 previously recorded on Reel 036273 Frame 0022. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTING ONE PATENT NUMBER FROM 9,013,943 TO 9,013,349.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PPS ACQUISITION CORP.	06/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PELAGIC PRESSURE SYSTEMS CORP.
Street Address:	2002 DAVIS STREET
City:	SAN LEANDRO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94577

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12108294
Application Number:	12170871
Application Number:	13733081
Application Number:	14070176
Application Number:	14507443
Application Number:	14635747
Application Number:	14636520
Patent Number:	6201478
Patent Number:	6543444
Patent Number:	6972715
Patent Number:	7797124
Patent Number:	8174436
Patent Number:	8600701
Patent Number:	8847818
Patent Number:	9013349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

503531713 REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0529

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000
Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 E. KATELLA AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1-03779
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA DUCKSWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/ Christina Ducksworth /
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015

Total Attachments: 9

source=pelagiccorrectiveassgn#page1.tif source=pelagiccorrectiveassgn#page2.tif source=pelagiccorrectiveassgn#page3.tif source=pelagiccorrectiveassgn#page4.tif source=pelagiccorrectiveassgn#page5.tif source=pelagiccorrectiveassgn#page6.tif source=pelagiccorrectiveassgn#page7.tif source=pelagiccorrectiveassgn#page8.tif source=pelagiccorrectiveassgn#page8.tif source=pelagiccorrectiveassgn#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0530



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PPS ACQUISITION CORP.	06/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PELAGIC PRESSURE SYSTEMS CORP.
Street Address:	2002 DAVIS STREET
City:	SAN LEANDRO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94577

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12108294
Application Number:	12170871
Application Number:	13733081
Application Number:	14070176

Application Number:	14507443
Application Number:	14635747
Application Number:	14636520
Patent Number:	6201478
Patent Number:	6543444
Patent Number:	6972715
Patent Number:	7797124
Patent Number:	8174436
Patent Number:	8600701
Patent Number:	8847818
Patent Number:	9013943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004 Phone: 9498520000 Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

2400 E. KATELLA AVE. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1-03779
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA DUCKSWORTH
Signature:	/ Christina Ducksworth /
Date:	08/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=03779pelagiccorpassgn#page1.tif source=03779pelagiccorpassgn#page2.tif source=03779pelagiccorpassgn#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3473648 Receipt Date: 08/06/2015

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PPS ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PPS ACQUISITION CORP." TO "PELAGIC PRESSURE SYSTEMS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 9:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5735728 8100

DATE: 06-12-15 150907480 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **PATENT** REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0533

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 2460308

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:45 FM 06/10/2015 FILED 09:41 PM 06/10/2015 SRV 150907480 - 5735728 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION PPS ACQUISITION CORP.

PPS Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- The name of the corporation is PPS Acquisition Corp. (the "Corporation"). 1.
- The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 24, 2015.
- Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended 3. to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is Pelagic Pressure Systems Corp. (the "Corporation")."

- The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The foregoing amendment shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of June 10, 2015.

PPS ACQUISITION CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

Stephen Murnane

Chief Financial Officer

DOCS 111978-000011/2254035.1

RECORDED: 10/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0534